502083262 10/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Amendment - Domestic

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Smart Warning Systems, LLC	07/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metis Secure Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	120 Pennsylvania Avenue
City:	Oakmont
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12479273

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-896-3600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 1: Princeton Pike Corporate Center Address Line 2: 997 Lenox Drive, Bldg. #3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 106695.00111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James M. Singer

Total Attachments: 2 source=int19DD#page1.tif source=int19DD#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029073 FRAME: 0273 OF \$40.00 124/82/3

Entity #: 3843985 Date Filed: 08/19/2010 Basil L Merenda, Acting Secretary Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certificate of Ame	endment-Domestic
Limited Partne	ership (§ 8512) lity Company (§ 8951)
TI CURP-COUNTER -7916862:SOPA	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania LIMITED LIABILITY AMENDMENT 3 Page(s) T1023211003
\$70	
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable pandersigned, desiring to amend its Certificate of Limited Panti. The name of the limited partnership/limited liability con Smart Warning Systems, LLC	rtnership/Organization, hereby certifies that:
The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited	
	. marcomprof 10/30/2000
3. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following. The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/line. Article 1 of the Certificate of Organization is here.	ing: mited liability company, set forth in full, is as follows: reby deleted and replaced with the following:
3. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following. The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited.	ing: mited liability company, set forth in full, is as follows: reby deleted and replaced with the following: tis Secure Solutions, LLC.

2810 AUG 19 PM 4: 32

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

DSCB:15-8512/8951-2

5. Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization: The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization and all previous amendments thereto.		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited partnership/limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed this	

Smart Warning Systems, LLC

Name of Limited Partnership Almited Liability Company

Signature

Coessiners + Cess

Title

PATENT REEL: 029073 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 10/03/2012